Address:
48820 Kato Road
Suite 100B
Fremont, CA 94538
USA
Phone:
+1 (408)263-0988
Fax:
+1 (408)217-1960
Sales:
Support:
LI-NANO-CB-IMX412M12-X
KEY FEATURES LENS SPECIFICATIONS
¸ Compatible with Nvidia ® Jetson NANOTM
¸ MIPI CSI-2 interface
¸ Support up to four cameras (2-lane mode)
¸ Sensor: Diagonal 7.857 mm (Type 1/2.3)
12.3MP CMOS image sensor IMX412
¸ Active pixels: 4056 (H) x 3040 (V)
¸ Pixel size: 1.55 x 1.55 µm
¸ Color camera
¸ Support 4056 x 3040 (12M) @ 15 fps and
1920 x 1080 @ 60 fps
¸ Support PoE (options)
¸ I-PEX cable part#: FAW-1233-03
¸ Length of the I-PEX cable: ~ 300 mm
¸ Support multiple length cables
¸ MIPI connector part#: 20525-030E-02
¸ Support M12 lens
¸ Provide driver binary and source code
¸ Provide customization services
¸ Part#:
LI-NANO-CB-IMX412M12-X
LI-NANO-CB-POE-IMX412M12-X
BOM
# Items QTY
1 LI-NANO-CB or LI-NANO-CB-POE 1
2 Nvidia Jetson NANO SOM 1
3 LI-IMX412-MIPI-M12 1, 2, 3 or 4
4 FAW-1233-03 cable 1, 2, 3 or 4
5 DC 12V power supply 1
6 USB 2.0 Type A - Micro B cable 1
Effective Focal Length 3.25 mm ¤ 5%
Aperture, F/# 2.60 ¤ 5%
Field of View (FOV)
101.6Ě diagonal
88.5Ě horizontal
71.6Ě vertical
TV Distortion < -0.6%
Relative Illumination > 58.98%
IR Filter 650 nm IR cut filter
Lens Mount M12 x P0.5
LI-NANO-CB-IMX412M12 / LI-NANO-CB-POE-IMX412M12
LI-NANO-CB-IMX412M12-D / LI-NANO-CB-POE-IMX412M12-D
LI-NANO-CB-IMX412M12-T / LI-NANO-CB-POE-IMX412M12-T
LI-NANO-CB-IMX412M12-Q / LI-NANO-CB-POE-IMX412M12-Q
# Items QTY
1 LI-NANO-CB or LI-NANO-CB-POE 1
2 Nvidia Jetson NANO SOM 1
3 LI-IMX412-MIPI-M12 4
4 FAW-1233-03 cable 4
5 DC 12V power supply 1
6 USB 2.0 Type A - Micro B cable 1
BOM DETAILS
# Items QTY
1 LI-NANO-CB or LI-NANO-CB-POE 1
2 Nvidia Jetson NANO SOM 1
3 LI-IMX412-MIPI-M12 3
4 FAW-1233-03 cable 3
5 DC 12V power supply 1
6 USB 2.0 Type A - Micro B cable 1
# Items QTY
1 LI-NANO-CB or LI-NANO-CB-POE 1
2 Nvidia Jetson NANO SOM 1
3 LI-IMX412-MIPI-M12 2
4 FAW-1233-03 cable 2
5 DC 12V power supply 1
6 USB 2.0 Type A - Micro B cable 1
# Items QTY
1 LI-NANO-CB or LI-NANO-CB-POE 1
2 Nvidia Jetson NANO SOM 1
3 LI-IMX412-MIPI-M12 1
4 FAW-1233-03 cable 1
5 DC 12V power supply 1
6 USB 2.0 Type A - Micro B cable 1
REGISTER INFORMATION
POWER CONSUMPTION
Device (on LI -NANO -CB) Switching Parameter (7 -bit)
tca9548 (I2C switcher) 0x70
J13 (CAM1) 0x00
J3 (CAM2) 0x01
J25 (CAM3) 0x02
J26 (CAM4) 0x03
Device (on LI -IMX412 -MIPI) I2C Address (7-bit)
IMX412 sensor 0x10
Opened Cameras Power Consumption
No camera Around 220mA @ 12 VDC
1 camera (4056 x 3040 @ 15 fps) Around 350 mA @ 12 VDC
2 cameras (4056 x 3040 @ 15fps) Around 450mA @ 12 V DC
3 cameras (4056 x 3040 @ 15fps) Around 560 mA @ 12 VDC
4 cameras (4056 x 3040 @ 15fps) Around 670 mA @ 12 VDC
LI-NANO -CB / LI-NANO -CB-POE
INTERFACES
Interface J13 (CAM1)
Â Part#: 20525-030E-02
Â Number of Positions: 30
Â Pitch: 0.4 mm
Â Mating I -PEX Cable: FAW-1233-XX
LI-NANO -CB / LI-NANO -CB-POE
INTERFACES
Interface J3 (CAM2)
Â Part#: 20525-030E-02
Â Number of Positions: 30
Â Pitch: 0.4 mm
Â Mating I -PEX Cable: FAW-1233-XX
Interface J25 (CAM3)
Â Part#: 20525-030E-02
Â Number of Positions: 30
Â Pitch: 0.4 mm
Â Mating I -PEX Cable: FAW-1233-XX
LI-NANO -CB / LI-NANO -CB-POE
INTERFACES
Interface J26 (CAM4)
Â Part#: 20525-030E-02
Â Number of Positions: 30
Â Pitch: 0.4 mm
Â Mating I -PEX Cable: FAW-1233-XX
Interface J18 (I2C Header)
Â Number of Positions: 4
Â Pitch: 1.25 mm
LI-NANO -CB / LI-NANO -CB-POE
INTERFACES
Interface J27 & J28 (UART)
Â USB 2.0 Micro-B interface
NOTE:
J27 is not populated.
Interface SW4 (Boot Mode)
SW4 Items
ON Manual boot
OFF Auto boot
DIMENSIONS
LI-NANO -CB / LI-NANO -CB-POE
Unit: mm
NOTE:
Å marked are important sizes.
ÅTolerance for others unmarked is ¤ 0.3 mm.